Week 1

2016 - 2017 WYOMING 4A GIRLS BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Friday & Earlier Scores

Saturday Scores

Central 44, Longmont CO 42
Chaparral CO 48, Central 36
East 40, Ft Collins CO 28

East 56, Poudre CO 38

Fossil Ridge 63, Natrona 57
Gillette 66, Bismarck Century 62
Gillette 70, Natrona 54
Gillette 71, Natrona 54
Green River 68, Big Piney 38
Kelly Walsh 59, Jackson 37
Laramie 48, Riverton 16
Laramie 52, Jackson 24
Laramie 59, Evanston 43
Rock Springs 59, Riverton 37
Rock Springs 67, Sheridan 33

Points

Lowest Opp Points

FG%

FT%

Rebounds

Assists

Steals

Blocked Shots

Most Opp TO's

* = At least 8 attempts

Bismarck Century 65, Natrona 49
East 46, Rocky Mountain CO 27
Evanston 47, Riverton 9

Fort Collins CO 54, Central 38
Gillette 55, Bismark Legacy 42
Green River 54, Mountain View 50
Green River 55, Lyman 54
Laramie 60, Kelly Walsh 46

Rock Springs 74, Jackson 25

Rock Springs 75, Jackson 26
Sheridan 44, Jackson 30

Per Game Averages

Team Scoring
Rock Springs
Gillette
Green River
Laramie
Natrona
Kelly Walsh
East
Evanston
Sheridan
Central
South

PTS
67.0
64.0
59.0
54.8
53.3
50.7
47.3
43.7
40.7
393

Green River
Rock Springs
Kelly Walsh
Evanston
Natrona
Jackson

Overall
3-0

4A West
14 .
Laramie
JEast
Gillette
Sheridan
/South
!Central

12/13/2016

Peak Single Game Performances

75 Rock Springs
9 Evanston
51% Rock Springs
76% Kelly Walsh
48 Rock Springs
20 Rock Springs
31 Gillette
8 Gillette
41 Laramie
SCORE
OPP PTS MARGIN ASSIST
32.0 35.0 15.0
52.7 11.3 17.0
47.3 11.7 10.3
32.3 225 11.0
66.0 -12.7 8.3
41.3 9.3 7.0
31.0 16.3 14.3
37.7 6.0 10.0
46.0 -5.3 6.7
48.0 -8.7 6.7
0.0 0.0

26

73%

100%

13

10

OPP ASSIST
4.3
33
7.7
4.5
18.0
5.3
0.0
5.0
8.0
0.0
0.0

T Stoeger, 22

R Hladky, 30

A Johnson, 25

G Turner, 22: A Fearneyhough, 21

J Erickson, 11

T Stoeger, 22: T Stoeger, 22

K Smith, 4

Green River

Gillette

Natrona

Jackson: Central

East

Green River

Gillette
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Team Shooting FG % 3FGM 3FGA 3FG % 2FGM 2FGA 2FG % FTM FTA FT %
Rock Springs 44% 6.7 18.0 37% 19.0 41.0 46% 9.0 21.0 43%
Kelly Walsh 40% 13 7.7 17% 17.7 393 45% 11.3 17.7 64%
Natrona 40% 5.0 14.0 36% 11.3 27.0 42% 15.7 22.3 70%
East 39% 1.0 6.0 17% 16.3 38.0 43% 11.7 19.0 61%
Gillette 39% 7.0 17.7 40% 16.7 42.7 39% 9.7 17.3 56%
Green River 38% 3.7 17.0 22% 18.0 40.3 45% 12.3 19.0 65%
Laramie 36% 3.8 11.3 33% 17.0 45.8 37% 9.5 18.8 51%
Jackson 34% 0.0 33 0% 10.3 26.5 39% 8.8 20.5 43%
Central 32% 3.0 13.3 23% 10.7 29.7 36% 8.3 14.0 60%
Evanston 31% 17 5.7 29% 12.0 38.0 32% 14.7 26.0 56%
Sheridan 30% 33 13.7 24% 11.7 36.3 32% 73 16.7 44%
South 0% 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

OPP DEF REB
Team Rebounding REB OFF REB DEF REB OPP REB  OPP OFF REB REB MRGN

Rock Springs 38.0 15.3 22.7 24.7 7.0 17.7 13.3
Green River 34.7 14.3 20.3 27.7 8.7 19.0 7.0
East 30.0 11.7 18.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 30.0
Gillette 29.0 14.0 15.0 33.0 9.7 233 -4.0
Natrona 27.7 10.7 17.0 21.0 12.0 9.0 6.7
Evanston 27.3 10.3 17.0 233 9.7 13.7 4.0
Jackson 27.3 6.5 20.8 30.0 13.3 16.8 -2.8
Laramie 27.0 11.0 16.0 25.0 7.8 17.3 2.0
Sheridan 253 7.7 17.7 36.0 9.0 27.0 -10.7
Kelly Walsh 233 10.7 12.7 23.0 9.0 14.0 0.3
Central 22.0 9.3 12.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 22.0
South 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
OPPTO /

Team Defense PTS/GM OPP FGA OPPFG% OPP3FGA OPP3FG% OPPFTA OPPFT% STL/GM BLK/GM GM
South 0.0 0.0% 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
East 31.0 0.0 0.0% 0.0 0.0 10.7 5.0 0.0
Rock Springs 32.0 37.3 28.6% 7.3 23% 20.3 44% 12.0 2.0 20.7
Laramie 323 34.0 27.2% 6.0 17% 24.3 53% 20.3 2.5 31.8
Evanston 37.7 44.7 29.1% 11.3 29% 17.7 47% 12.0 0.3 21.7
Kelly Walsh 41.3 38.7 39.7% 6.0 11% 17.7 57% 8.7 1.0 16.3
Sheridan 46.0 43.7 37.4% 8.7 35% 23.7 44% 12.3 13 23.0
Green River 47.3 40.3 44.6% 8.7 46% 16.3 45% 19.7 4.0 24.3
Central 48.0 0.0 0.0% 0.0 0.0 11.7 1.7 0.0
Gillette 52.7 38.3 41.7% 9.7 31% 23.7 75% 27.7 7.7 37.7
Jackson 57.3 58.5 40.6% 14.8 25% 11.5 54% 6.0 1.0 15.5
Natrona 66.0 58.0 43.1% 19.0 37% 22.0 64% 12.7 3.0 29.0
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Conference Top 10
SCORING
Player, #

Taylor Stoeger, 22
Amber Johnson, 25
Maggie Justinak, 23
Ky Buell, 13
Madison Vinich, 5
Emmery Wagstaff, 13
Jaye Johnson, 23
Hailey Barker, 10
Sarye Thomas, 25
Grace Turner, 22

REBOUNDING
PLAYER,#
Taylor Jenkins, 22
Kristy Dick, 30
Ashelynn Birch, 24
Sarye Thomas, 25
Taylor Stoeger, 22
Grace Turner, 22
Maggie Justinak, 23
Madison Vinich, 5
Aspen Anderson, 31
Jaye Johnson, 23

ASSISTS

PLAYER,#
Maggie Justinak, 23
Taylor Stoeger, 22
Ky Buell, 13
Madison Vinich, 5
Tayler Groll, 12
Hailey Barker, 10
Sarye Thomas, 25
Madelyn Heiser, 4
Kristy Dick, 30
Amber Johnson, 25

STEALS

PLAYER,#
Taylor Stoeger, 22
Andri Dewey, 11
Jaye Johnson, 23
Kristy Dick, 30
Ky Buell, 13
Ashelynn Birch, 24
Madison Vinich, 5
Maggie Justinak, 23
Emmery Wagstaff, 13
Hailey Barker, 10

West Conference

PTS
19.3
19.0
18.0
16.7
16.7
14.0
12.5
10.7
10.7
10.0

REB
8.7
8.7
8.7
7.7
7.0
7.0
6.3
6.3
6.0
6.0

AST
5.7
4.0
3.0
2.7
2.7
2.3
2.3
2.0
1.7
17

STL
8.0
4.0
3.5
3.0
3.0
3.0
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.7

Per Game Averages
FG % FT %
47% 87%
60% 88%
43% 33%
44% 75%
46% 58%
41% 76%
25% 82%
38% 67%
43% 42%
63% 45%
OFF REB DEF RB
43 4.3
33 5.3
4.0 4.7
33 4.3
2.7 4.3
1.5 5.5
1.7 4.7
2.3 4.0
2.7 33
0.0 6.0
TO SCHOOL
3.0 Rock Springs
4.7 Green River
3.0 Rock Springs
3.0 Kelly Walsh
4.7 Evanston
3.0 Evanston
1.0 Rock Springs
5.7 Green River
5.0 Natrona
3.3 Natrona
FOUL SCHOOL
2.3 Green River
3.7 Green River
3.5 Natrona
4.0 Natrona
2.3 Rock Springs
2.3 Green River
2.0 Kelly Walsh
2.0 Rock Springs
3.7 Evanston
3.3 Evanston

SCHOOL
Green River
Natrona
Rock Springs
Rock Springs
Kelly Walsh
Evanston
Natrona
Evanston
Rock Springs
Jackson

SCHOOL
Rock Springs
Natrona
Green River
Rock Springs
Green River
Jackson
Rock Springs
Kelly Walsh
Evanston
Natrona

12/13/2016

* To be eligible for Top 10, player must participate in 1/2 of team's games

East Conference
Player, #
'Rylee Hladky, 30
¢Abby Fearneyhough, 21
Jadyn Kanzler, 55
Cosette Stellern, 43
¢Kalina Smith, 4
‘Alli Puuri, 5
|Jen Aadland, 12
fRiley Rafferty, 2
!Lexi Pulley, 0
fMaddie Hieb, 20

PLAYER,#
fCosette Stellern, 43
yJen Aadland, 12
|Abby Fearneyhough, 21
Jordan Christensen, 21
/Maddie Hieb, 20
‘Kailee Ingalls, 15
|Jadyn Kanzler, 55
#Sarah Krysl, 33
!Jessie Erickson, 11
|Ry|ee Hladky, 30

PLAYER,#
'Jessie Erickson, 11
yLexi Pulley, 0

Katie Loken, 10

Rylie Pilon, 33
¢Kalina Smith, 4
‘Macie Mackey, 11
|Cosette Stellern, 43
fRylee Hladky, 30
,Kierra Cutright, 31
|Abby Fearneyhough, 21

PLAYER,#
’Rylee Hladky, 30
yLexi Pulley, 0
|Maddie Hieb, 20

Kade Setright, 1
¢Kalina Smith, 4
‘Kierra Cutright, 31
|Jessie Erickson, 11
/Meadow Kuntz, 13
|Jada Ybarra, 10

/
fKatie Loken, 10

PTS
17.0
14.7
13.7
12.0
11.7
10.7
10.5
9.3
9.3
9.0

REB
9.0
73
7.0
6.7
6.3
6.0
53
5.0
5.0
4.0

AST
5.7
4.0
3.0
2.7
2.7
23
23
2.0
2.0
1.7

STL
5.0
4.8
4.3
3.8
3.7
3.7
2.7
2.7
2.7
23

FG %
59%
37%
64%
42%
31%
39%
46%
41%
37%
38%

OFF REB
13
3.8
2.7
3.0
3.7
1.3
2.7
23
2.7
23

TO
3.0
3.8
23
0.3
2.7
4.3
3.0
13
23
33

FOUL
2.0
3.0
23
1.5
2.0
33
23
23
13
1.3

FT% SCHOOL
86% Gillette
62% Central
71% East
80% East
100%  Gillette
54% Sheridan
33% Laramie
75% Sheridan
62% Laramie
54% Gillette

DEFRB SCHOOL
7.7 East
3.5 Laramie
4.3 Central
3.7 Sheridan
2.7 Gillette
4.7 Sheridan
2.7 East
2.7 Central
2.3 East
1.7 Gillette

SCHOOL
East
Laramie
East
Gillette
Gillette
Gillette
East
Gillette
Gillette
Central

SCHOOL
Gillette
Laramie
Gillette
Laramie
Gillette
Gillette
East
Gillette
Central
East
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BLOCKED SHOTS
PLAYER,#
Jaye Johnson, 23
Ashelynn Birch, 24
Kristy Dick, 30
Taylor Stoeger, 22
Taylor Jenkins, 22
Katie Robertson, 42
Jamia Johnson, 24
Andri Dewey, 11
Shaeli Funk, 31
Skya Legerski, 24

3 POINT %

PLAYER,#
Amber Johnson, 25
Maggie Justinak, 23
Ky Buell, 13
Hailey Barker, 10
Mallory Seymour, 2
Taylor Stoeger, 22
Andri Dewey, 11
Madison Vinich, 5
Jaye Johnson, 23

FIELD GOAL %
PLAYER,#
Grace Turner, 22
Amber Johnson, 25
Emily Quigley, 31
Taylor Jenkins, 22
Hailey Hardeman, 25
Klancy Poor, 20
Taylor Stoeger, 22
Madison Vinich, 5
Jamia Johnson, 24
Ashelynn Birch, 24

FREE THROW %
PLAYER,#

Amber Johnson, 25
Taylor Stoeger, 22
Jaye Johnson, 23
Kamryn Lunde, 34
Emmery Wagstaff, 13
Ky Buell, 13
Madelyn Heiser, 4
Tayler Groll, 12
Mallory Seymour, 2
Madison Vinich, 5

BLK FOUL
1.5 3.5
1.3 2.3
1.3 4.0
1.0 2.3
1.0 2.0
0.7 3.7
0.7 4.0
0.7 3.7
0.5 0.8
0.5 1.5
(At least 10 3FGA)
3FG % 3FGM
71% 3.3
39% 3.0
39% 3.0
33% 1.3
27% 1.0
27% 1.0
27% 1.3
25% 1.0
20% 1.0
(At least 10 FGA)
FG % FGM
63% 3.8
60% 4.0
50% 3.3
50% 2.0
50% 1.5
47% 2.0
47% 7.0
46% 6.0
46% 3.7
45% 3.3
(At least 10 FTA)
FT % FTM
88% 7.7
87% 4.3
82% 4.5
80% 2.0
76% 4.3
75% 3.0
69% 3.0
69% 3.7
58% 2.3
58% 3.7

SCHOOL
Natrona
Green River
Natrona
Green River
Rock Springs
Natrona
Kelly Walsh
Green River
Jackson
Rock Springs

3FGA
4.7
7.7
7.7
4.0
3.7
3.7
5.0
4.0
5.0

SCHOOL
Natrona
Rock Springs
Rock Springs
Evanston
Green River
Green River
Green River
Kelly Walsh
Natrona

(Includes 2FGA and 3FGA)

FGA
6.0
6.7
6.7
4.0
3.0
4.3

15.0

13.0
8.0
73

FTA
8.7
5.0
5.5
2.5
5.7
4.0
4.3
5.3
4.0
6.3

SCHOOL
Jackson
Natrona
Rock Springs
Rock Springs
Jackson
Jackson
Green River
Kelly Walsh
Kelly Walsh
Green River

SCHOOL
Natrona
Green River
Natrona
Jackson
Evanston
Rock Springs
Green River
Evanston
Green River
Kelly Walsh

PLAYER,#
lKaIina Smith, 4
’Sierra Stellern, 21
¢Macie Mackey, 11
Cosette Stellern, 43
Kalee Mcewan, 52
/Rylee Whalen, 25
‘Meadow Kuntz, 13
|Kay|ee Abernatha, 14
fRylee Hladky, 30
!Abby Fearneyhough, 21

PLAYER,#
lJen Aadland, 12
’Abby Fearneyhough, 21
¢Kalina Smith, 4
Jada Ybarra, 10
Alli Puuri, 5

- — - -

PLAYER,#
lJadyn Kanzler, 55
'Rylee Hladky, 30
¢Macie Mackey, 11
|Jen Aadland, 12
Bridgette Johnson, 10
/Cosette Stellern, 43
‘Mollie Wilson, 35
|Ri|ey Rafferty, 2
!Jordan Christensen, 21
!Alli Puuri, 5

PLAYER,#
|Cosette Stellern, 43
iKatie Loken, 10
¢Abby Fearneyhough, 21
|Lexi Pulley, 0
Jessie Erickson, 11
/Morgan Bury, 30
‘Alli Puuri, 5
|Maddie Hieb, 20
fCaely Pickerd, 14
yMaeci Jackson, 41

BLK
33
1.7
13
1.3
1.0
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7

3FG %

36%
33%
33%
20%
19%

FG%
64%
59%
55%
46%
45%
42%
41%
41%
40%
39%

FT %
80%
62%
62%
62%
58%
57%
54%
54%
50%
50%

FOUL
2.0
23
0.7
2.0
2.0
1.0
23
3.3
2.0
2.0

3FGM

1.0
13
2.0
0.7
1.0

FGM
6.0
6.7
2.0
4.5
13
4.7
23
3.0
2.7
3.7

FTM
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.0
3.7
2.0
23
23
1.3
1.7

12/13/2016

SCHOOL
Gillette
East
Gillette
East
East
Central
Gillette
Sheridan
Gillette
Central

3FGA SCHOOL

2.8 Laramie
4.0 Central
6.0 Gillette
3.3 Central

5.3 Sheridan

FGA SCHOOL

9.3 East

11.3 Gillette
3.7 Gillette
9.8 Laramie
2.8 Laramie
11.0 East

5.7 Gillette

7.3 Sheridan
6.7 Sheridan
9.3 Sheridan

FTA SCHOOL

3.3 East

4.3 East

4.3 Central
3.3 Laramie
6.3 East

3.5 Laramie
4.3 Sheridan
4.3 Gillette
2.5 Laramie
3.3 Central
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All Class Top 10 Per Game Averages * To be eligible for Top 10, player must participate in 1/2 of team's games
SCORING REBOUNDING
Player, # PTS FG % FT % SCHOOL Player, # REB OFF/DEF REB  SCHOOL
Taylor Stoeger, 22 19.3 47% 87% Green River lCosette Stellern, 43 9.0 1.3 7.7 East
Amber Johnson, 25 19.0 60% 88% Natrona ’TaylorJenkins, 22 8.7 4.3 4.3 Rock Springs
Maggie Justinak, 23 18.0 43% 33% Rock Springs  #Ashelynn Birch, 24 8.7 4.0 4.7 Green River
Rylee Hladky, 30 17.0 59% 86% Gillette ‘Kristy Dick, 30 8.7 3.3 53 Natrona
Ky Buell, 13 16.7 44% 75% Rock Springs  {Sarye Thomas, 25 7.7 3.3 43 Rock Springs
Madison Vinich, 5 16.7 46% 58% Kelly Walsh ¢Jen Aadland, 12 7.3 3.8 3.5 Laramie
Abby Fearneyhough, 21 14.7 37% 62% Central ‘Grace Turner, 22 7.0 1.5 5.5 Jackson
Emmery Wagstaff, 13 14.0 41% 76% Evanston |Tay|or Stoeger, 22 7.0 2.7 4.3 Green River
Jadyn Kanzler, 55 13.7 64% 71% East iAbby Fearneyhough, 21 7.0 2.7 4.3 Central
Jaye Johnson, 23 12.5 25% 82% Natrona ,Jordan Christensen, 21 6.7 3.0 3.7 Sheridan
ASSISTS STEALS
PLAYER,# AST TO SCHOOL PLAYER,# STL FOUL SCHOOL
Jessie Erickson, 11 5.7 3.0 East lTaonr Stoeger, 22 8.0 2.3 Green River
Maggie Justinak, 23 5.7 3.0 Rock Springs ’Rylee Hladky, 30 5.0 2.0 Gillette
Lexi Pulley, 0 4.0 3.8 Laramie ¢Lexi Pulley, O 4.8 3.0 Laramie
Taylor Stoeger, 22 4.0 4.7 Green River Maddie Hieb, 20 4.3 2.3 Gillette
Katie Loken, 10 3.0 2.3 East Andri Dewey, 11 4.0 3.7 Green River
Ky Buell, 13 3.0 3.0 Rock Springs /Kade Setright, 1 3.8 1.5 Laramie
Madison Vinich, 5 2.7 3.0 Kelly Walsh ‘Kalina Smith, 4 3.7 2.0 Gillette
Kalina Smith, 4 2.7 2.7 Gillette |Kierra Cutright, 31 3.7 3.3 Gillette
Rylie Pilon, 33 2.7 0.3 Gillette iJaye Johnson, 23 3.5 3.5 Natrona
Tayler Groll, 12 2.7 4.7 Evanston 4Ky Buell, 13 3.0 2.3 Rock Springs
BLOCKED SHOTS 3 POINT % (At least 10 3FGA)
PLAYER,# BLK FOUL SCHOOL PLAYER,# 3FG % 3FGM 3FGA SCHOOL
Kalina Smith, 4 3.3 2.0 Gillette lAmber Johnson, 25 71% 3.3 4.7 Natrona
Sierra Stellern, 21 1.7 2.3 East 'Ky Buell, 13 39% 3.0 7.7 Rock Springs
Jaye Johnson, 23 1.5 3.5 Natrona ¢Maggie Justinak, 23 39% 3.0 7.7 Rock Springs
Macie Mackey, 11 1.3 0.7 Gillette |Jen Aadland, 12 36% 1.0 2.8 Laramie
Kristy Dick, 30 1.3 4.0 Natrona Hailey Barker, 10 33% 1.3 4.0 Evanston
Ashelynn Birch, 24 1.3 2.3 Green River ¢Kalina Smith, 4 33% 2.0 6.0 Gillette
Cosette Stellern, 43 13 2.0 East ‘Abby Fearneyhough, 21 33% 1.3 4.0 Central
Taylor Jenkins, 22 1.0 2.0 Rock Springs |Tay|or Stoeger, 22 27% 1.0 3.7 Green River
Taylor Stoeger, 22 1.0 2.3 Green River /Mallory Seymour, 2 27% 1.0 3.7 Green River
Kalee Mcewan, 52 1.0 2.0 East ,Andri Dewey, 11 27% 13 5.0 Green River
FIELD GOAL % (At least 10 FGA) (Includes 2FGA and 3FGA) FREE THROW % (At least 10 FTA)
PLAYER,# FG % FGM FGA SCHOOL PLAYER,# FT % FTM FTA SCHOOL
Jadyn Kanzler, 55 64% 6.0 9.3 East |Amber Johnson, 25 88% 7.7 8.7 Natrona
Grace Turner, 22 63% 3.8 6.0 Jackson 'Taylor Stoeger, 22 87% 4.3 5.0 Green River
Amber Johnson, 25 60% 4.0 6.7 Natrona yJaye Johnson, 23 82% 4.5 5.5 Natrona
Rylee Hladky, 30 59% 6.7 11.3 Gillette Cosette Stellern, 43 80% 2.7 3.3 East
Macie Mackey, 11 55% 2.0 3.7 Gillette Kamryn Lunde, 34 80% 2.0 2.5 Jackson
Hailey Hardeman, 25 50% 1.5 3.0 Jackson /Emmery Wagstaff, 13 76% 4.3 5.7 Evanston
Emily Quigley, 31 50% 33 6.7 Rock Springs ‘Ky Buell, 13 75% 3.0 4.0 Rock Springs
Taylor Jenkins, 22 50% 2.0 4.0 Rock Springs  fMadelyn Heiser, 4 69% 3.0 43 Green River
Klancy Poor, 20 47% 2.0 4.3 Jackson fTayler Groll, 12 69% 3.7 53 Evanston
Taylor Stoeger, 22 47% 7.0 15.0 Green River  jKatie Loken, 10 62% 2.7 43 East
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2016 - 2017 Season

Evanston Red Devils 4AGB West Overall Record 1-2 Conference Record 0-0
FF DEF PT REB DREB REB/ AST TL BLK/ TO' FOUL
PLAYER,# GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FG% FTM FTA FT % PTS o REB  AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL s/ o [ AST/ STL/ / TO'S/ FOU
REB  REB GM /GM /GM GM GM GM GM GM /GM
'.'-'-'K;i'[;rﬁ,-3'-'-'!-§-!'-'-'-'-'-'1.-'-'-'-'-25%-1.-'-'-'-'-'-.r'-'-'1-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-37 Ry g S MRt
Hailey Barker, 10 I 31 a 12 3%l 7 17 4%l 6 9 67% | 32 4 10 14 7 8 9 10 1107 13 33 47 23 27 30 331
Tayler Groll, 12 1 31 3 16 19% | 11 16 69% | 17 1 7 8 8 7 14 8 | 57 0.3 2.3 2.7 2.7 2.3 4.7 27
Emmery Wagstaff, 13 P31 4 25% ' 13 30  43% ' 13 17 76% 1 42 2 6 8 3 8 5 1 140 07 20 27 10 27 17 3.7
Allysa Dean, 14 HEER , 2 8 25% , 1 2 50% , 5 3 3 6 3 6 4 7 .17 10 10 20 10 20 13 23,
Emma Piper, 15 1 31 1 2 I 1 I 4 4 2 1 9 6 1| 13 13 07 03 30 201
Ajahonna Archuleta, 20 1 2 1 1 1 2 50% 1 1 2 1 2 3 1 1 1.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 0.5 0.5 1
Kayla Synan, 21 '3 ' 3 ' 2 4 50% * 2 3 4 3 4 07 0.3 1.0 13 1.0 13
Natalie Robbins, 23 LT ! ! ! 1 ! 1.0 !
Sydney Bown, 25 1 11 I 1 2 50% | 2 1 2 1 20 1
Aspen Anderson, 31 I 3 I I 4 18 22% I 10 18 56% I 18 8 10 18 2 4 2 7 I 60 27 33 6.0 07 13 07 23 I
Megan Fisher, 43 3 s 4 12 33% « 1 9 11% « 9 10 5 15 5 2 3 6 1 3.0 3.3 1.7 5.0 1.7 0.7 1.0 2.0
1 T 1 I T 1 1
1 1 1 | 1 1 |
| | | | | | |
1 I 1 I 1 1 1
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
1 I 1 I I 1 1
| | | | | | 1
| | | | | | |
Team Totals I'31 5 17 29% | 36 114 32% | 44 78 5% | 131 31 51 8 30 36 1 51 63 1437 103 170 273 100 120 03 170 21.0
Opponent Totals ] 31 10 34 29% | 29 100 29% | 25 53 47% | 113 29 41 70 15 33 5 65 62 | 37.7 9.7 13.7 233 5.0 11.0 1.7 21.7 20.7
Peak Performances
Team Best Opponent Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 47 Riverton 16 E Wagstaff, 13: H Barker, 10 Sheridan: Riverton
Lowest Opp Points 9 Riverton
FG% 38% Riverton 50% E Wagstaff, 13: H Barker, 10 Sheridan: Riverton
FT% 61% Laramie 78% E Wagstaff, 13 Laramie
Rebounds 32 Sheridan 8 A Anderson, 31 Sheridan
Assists 11 Sheridan 4 T Groll, 12: H Barker, 10 Sheridan: Laramie
Steals 15 Sheridan 5 T Groll, 12: H Barker, 10 Sheridan: Laramie
Blocked Shots 1 Laramie 1 E Piper, 15 Laramie
Most Opp TO's 24 Sheridan
Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG % FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Sheridan: 12/8/16 1 6 1% 11 42 26% | 16 30 53% 25% | 12 20 32 | 11 15 | 19 23 | 16--EWagstaff, 13  8-- AAnderson, 31 4--T Groll, 12
41-45 (535 3% 11 29 38% ¢ 8 22 36% 36% i 7 19 26 4 11} 28 __ Al
Laramie: 12/9/16 2 5 40% i 10 33 30% i 17 28 61% 32% 7 13 20 i 10 8 i 20 25 13 -- E Wagstaff, 13 5 -- H Barker, 10 4 -- H Barker, 10
43-59 510 so% i 15 45 33% | 14 25 Se% 36% | 12 14 264 9 16| 4 20 4
Riverton: 12/10/16 2 6 33%. 15 39 38% ! 11 20 55% 38% | 12 18 30 | 9 13 | 12 15 | 16--HBarker,10  7--AAnderson, 31 3--TGroll, 12
47-9 IS 4.3 % 1% 3 __6_50% 9% | 10 8 18 2 6 {1 20 17
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2016 - 2017 Season

Green River Wolves 4AGB West Overall Record 3-0 Conference Record 0-0
FF  DEF PT REB DREB REB/ AST TL/ BLK/ TO'S/ FOUL
PLAYER,# GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FG% FIM FTA FT% PTS ° REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL s/ o / AT/ STL/ / TO'S/ Fou
REB  REB GM /GM /GM GM GM GM GM GM /GM
R A et e e e T G At o S e S 15 S SRECy Mt T i f et e e ettt et oy
Madelyn Heiser, 4 I 31 1 9  uxl 7 17 4%l 9 13 69% | 26 3 8 11 6 7 1 17 s 187 10 27 37 20 23 03 57 17|
Braylee Scicluna, 5 1 1 ] ] ] 2 2 ] 2.0 2.0 ]
Andri Dewey, 11 t 3 4 15 27% ' 6 11 55% ! 3 24 5 8 13 5 12 2 9 1 ' 80 17 27 43 17 40 07 30 37!
Santana Kunz, 12 : 1 : : : : 1 1 : 1.0 1.0 :
America Zarate, 14 1 11 2 I 1 1 100% | 1 2 1 1 2 l 20 10 10 20 |
Georgina Barrios, 21 1 2 1 1 1 3 33% 1 1 2 4 2 6 2 1 1.0 2.0 1.0 3.0 1.0 1
Taylor Stoeger, 22 1313 11 27% 1+ 18 34 53% 1+ 13 15 87% ' 58 8 13 21 12 24 3 14 7 1193 27 43 70 40 80 10 47 231
Grace Johnson, 23 s 1. HP] 5 40% , 2 4 50% , 6 1 1 1 2 1 1 2, 60 10 10 10 20 10 10 20,
Ashelynn Birch, 24 I 31 | 10 22 a5% 1 2 4 50% | 22 12 14 26 9 4 6 7 173 40 47 87 30 13 20 23|
Aaliyah Brady, 25 I 3 I 1 I 1 5 20% I 2 4 50% I 4 1 1 2 3 4 I 13 03 03 0.7 10 13 I
Hannah Hix, 31 13 2 o4 12 33% 1 2 2 100% * 10 5 7 12 2 1 3 7 » 33 17 23 40 07 03 10 23
Zoe Turner, 35 o LI 2 50% ! L 1 1 2 1 1 110 o5 o5 10 05 051
1 I ] I I ] ]
| | | | | | |
1 I 1 I I 1 1
| | | | | | |
I I I I I I I
1 I 1 I I 1 1
| 1 | | | | 1
| | | | | | |
Team Totals '3 1T 11 51 22% | 54 121 45% | 37 57 65% | 178 43 61 104 31 59 12 58 53 1500 143 203 347 103 197 40 193 17.7
Opponent Totals ] 31 12 26 46% | 42 95 a44% | 22 49 45% | 142 26 57 83 23 30 6 73 31 | 473 87 190 277 77 100 2.0 243 103
Peak Performances
Team Best Opponent Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 68 Big Piney 26 T Stoeger, 22 Mountain View
Lowest Opp Points 38 Big Piney
FG% 47% Mountain View 67% T Stoeger, 22 Mountain View
FT% 69% Big Piney
Rebounds 45 Big Piney 10 T Stoeger, 22: A Birch, 24 Big Piney: Lyman
Assists 13 Big Piney 6 T Stoeger, 22 Big Piney
Steals 27 Big Piney 10 T Stoeger, 22: T Stoeger, 22 Big Piney: Lyman
Blocked Shots 6 Mountain View 2 A Birch, 24: T Stoeger, 22: A Birch, 24 Big Piney: Mountain View
Most Opp TO's 30 Big Piney
Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG% FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Big Piney: 12/9/16 2 20 1o%§ 22 48  46% E 18 26 69%  35% 18 27 45 E 13 27 E 4 15 23 18 -- T Stoeger, 22 10 -- T Stoeger, 22 6 -- T Stoeger, 22
68-38 L 3. 3% 13 26 S0% i 9 22 4% 48 i 5 16 21 ; 2 6 i 1 30 20
Lyman: 12/10/16 4 19 21% 4 15 38 39% | 14 23 61%  33% 14 17 314 9 18§ 2 21 12 14 -- T Stoeger, 22 10 -- A Birch, 24 4--T Stoeger, 22
55-54 (6 12 S0%i 17 32 S¥i 2 5 4% S2% i 9 29 38 i 14 151 4 26
Mountain View: 12/10/16 5 12 4% 17 35 49% i 5 8 63%  47% 11 17 28 1 9 14 1 6 22 18 26 -- T Stoeger, 22 9-- A Birch, 24 3-- M Heiser, 4
54-50 LAy 45wy 1237 3% A1 22 S0% 3% i 12 12 24 7 9 {1 _ 17 11
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2016 - 2017 Season

Jackson Broncs 4AGB West Overall Record 0-4 Conference Record 0-0
FF DEF PT REB DREB REB/ AST TL BLK/ TO' FOUL
PLAYER,# GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FG% FTM FTA FT % PTS o REB  AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL s/ o [ AST/ STL/ / TO'S/ FOU
REB  REB GM /GM /GM GM GM GM GM GM /GM
"'-'-R'ae-gﬁ\?o's:[-'-'!-4'1-'."-'-'-'-'-".-'-'-'-'-'-T-'-'-4'-'-"f'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-!'-'-'-'-6?'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-55'-0'.5-!
Raychl Fairbanks, 10 I 41 5 1 1 11 9% | s 15 3% 1 7 2 11 13 1 5 17 s 1 18 o5 28 33 03 13 a3 13 |
Sarah Mcintosh, 11 1 41 1 2 3 67% | 1 2 50% | 5 3 3 1 3 ] 13 0.8 0.8 0.3 0.8 ]
Amy Porter, 12 4 1 : 1 ! 4 25% 1 1 1 2 3 10 2 *03 03 05 08 25 05
Isabelle Uptain, 14 HEva 2 HEE 6 17% , 1 3 33% ; 3 1 5 6 2 1 10 5 , 08 03 13 15 05 03 25 13,
Klancy Poor, 20 1 41 I 8 17 47% 1 2 4 50% | 18 5 13 18 3 4 5 2 a5 13 33 45 08 10 1.3 05 |
Clara Delehaye, 21 1 41 1 1 2 50% 1 1 1 2 2 2 5 4 0.5 0.5 0.5 13 1.0 1
Grace Turner, 22 r 4o 15 24 63% ' 10 22 45% * 40 6 22 28 7 1 8 9 100 15 55 7.0 1.8 03 20 23
Aspen Johnson, 23 LV ! 2 L 2 50% , 1 2 1 3 5 03 05 03 08 1.3 !
Hailey Hardeman, 25 1 41 1 6 12 50% | 3 33% | 15 2 11 13 2 14 8 | 38 05 28 33 0.5 35 201
Shaeli Funk, 31 I 4 I I 2 9 22% I 2 4 50% I 6 4 4 3 2 15 3 I 15 1.0 1.0 08 05 38 08 I
Kamryn Lunde, 34 "4 4 15 27% + 8 10 80% * 16 5 5 10 6 1 15 6 40 1.3 1.3 2.5 1.5 0.3 3.8 15 »
Megan Tucker, 15 LA ! ! ! 1 1 2 ! 10 10 2.0 !
Lily Stiles, 44 1 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1.0 1.0 1
Lily Mason, 53 i 1 i i i i i i
Bella Gwilliam, 32 1 1 2 50% » 1 2 50% « 3 » 3.0 '
1 I 1 I 1 1 1
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
1 I 1 I I 1 1
| | | | | | 1
| | | | | | |
Team Totals I 41 13 I 41 106 39% | 35 82 43% | 117 26 83 109 12 24 4 119 46 1290 65 208 273 30 60 10 298 115
Opponent Totals | 4] 15 59 25% | 80 175 46% | 25 46 54% | 230 53 67 120 42 72 6 62 88 | 573 133 168 30.0 10.5 18.0 1.5 155 22.0
Peak Performances
Team Best Opponent Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 37 Kelly Walsh 15 G Turner, 22 Kelly Walsh
Lowest Opp Points 44 Sheridan
FG% 46% Kelly Walsh
FT% 55% Kelly Walsh 33% G Turner, 22 Laramie
Rebounds 39 Sheridan 13 G Turner, 22 Sheridan
Assists 4 Kelly Walsh: Laramie: Rock Springs 3 K Lunde, 34 Laramie
Steals 8 Kelly Walsh: Sheridan 4 G Turner, 22 Sheridan
Blocked Shots 2 Rock Springs 1 S Funk, 31: S Funk, 31: | Uptain, 14: G Turner, 22 Kelly Walsh: Laramie: Rock Springs
Most Opp TO's 21 Laramie
Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG % FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Kelly Walsh: 12/8/16 1 13 27 48% 11 20 55%  46% 4 12 16 4 8 1 19 9 15 -- G Turner, 22 4--KPoor, 20: G 2--Klunde, 34
37-59 210 20% i 24 41 5% 5 8 6% S | 13 16 29 { 10 124 17 22 Turner, 22
Laramie: 12/9/16 6 7 24 29% 10 24 42% 23% 11 24 35 4 6 1 41 13 7 -- G Turner, 22 7 -- R Fairbanks, 10: K 3--KLunde, 34
24-52 INROI T NN W LN O - N S R/ /(- 5 -1 W I O N S O W T2 R O I N S 238 Poor, 20: & Turner, 22
Sheridan: 12/10/16 5 13 31 42% 4 17 24%  36% 5 34 39 8 33 13 10 -- K Poor, 20 13--GTurner,22  --RRoss, 4: R Fairbanks, 10: S
30-44 INROI 7/ 1N, W A NN - )N /A 2 T 2 5 I W R TR S 2 W OB I o Mcirtosh, 11: A Porter, 12: |
Rock Springs: 12/10/16 1 8 24 33% 10 21 48% 32% 6 13 19 4 2 2 26 11 9 -- G Turner, 22 4 -- G Turner, 22: K 2 -- K Poor, 20
25-74 L 7 B ol B 4l SSBH B 1 ks U8l i W 2 [l Wl 9 v 8 Lunde, 34
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2016 - 2017 Season

Kelly Walsh Trojans 4AGB West Overall Record Conference Record
FF  DEF PT REB DREB REB/ AST TL/ BLK/ TO'S/ FOUL
PLAYER,# GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FG% FIA % PTs ° REB STL BLK TO'S FOUL s/ o / AT/ STL/ / TO'S/ Fou
REB  REB GM /GM /GM GM GM GM GM GM /GM
R et Pt e e Rt e T e I e e e R e e o e e VOBt
Madison Vinich, 5 I 31 3 12 2% | 15 27 s56% 19 s58% | s0 7 12 19 8 8 9 6 1167 23 40 63 27 27 30 20
Hallie Jimenez, 11 1 31 1 1 7 14% 1 2 2 10 9 | 07 0.7 3.3 3.0 |
Kylie Spangler, 12 T 2 5 40% 8  100% ' 12 1 1 1 3 1 ' 40 03 03 03 03 10 03"
Bailey Neff, 13 L3, 3 HE 11 45% 7 71% 1§ 15 5 6 11 4 3 15 3 .50 17 20 37 13 10 50 1.0 ,
Kaylie Parker, 21 I 11 1 1 2 I 1 1 11 1.0 1.0 101
Michaela Gromer, 23 1 3 1 1 8 18 44% 1 1 16 5 3 8 3 1 5.3 1.7 1.0 2.7 1.0 1
Jamia Johnson, 24 Pt 31 5 20% * 10 19  53% 6 67% * 27 3 7 10 6 2 10 12+ 90 10 23 33 20 07 33 40
Teara Hermon, 25 PR s 7 57% 2 50% , 9 2 3 5 3 9 145 10 15 25 05 1.5 45}
Isabell Lyons, 30 1 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1.0 1.0 1
Danilynn Schell, 31 I 2 I 1 I 1 3 33% 2 100% I 4 1 1 1 3 I 2.0 05 05 0.5 15 I
Hadley Lloyd, 40 12 o4 7 57% 2 50% 1 9 5 1 6 1 1 + 45 25 05 30 05 05 05 s
Ella Edwards, 43 LR LI 7 14% 4 50% 14 4 4 8 1 1 4 7 13 13 13 27 03 03 13 231
1 I ] I ] ]
| | | | | |
1 I 1 I 1 1
| | | | | |
I I I I I I
1 I 1 I 1 1
| 1 | | | 1
| | | | | |
Team Totals I'31 4 23 17% | 53 118  45% 53  64% | 152 32 38 70 26 3 62 55 1507 107 127 233 70 87 10 207 183
Opponent Totals ] 31 2 18 11% | 44 98 45% 53 57% | 124 27 42 69 25 3 49 46 | 413 9.0 140 230 53 83 10 163 153
Peak Performances
Team Best Opponent Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 59 Jackson 19 M Vinich, 5 Jackson
Lowest Opp Points 27 Riverton
FG% 46% Jackson 62% M Vinich, 5 Jackson
FT% 76% Laramie 73% M Vinich, 5 Laramie
Rebounds 25 Jackson: Riverton 8 M Vinich, 5 Jackson
Assists 13 Jackson 4 M Vinich, 5 Jackson
Steals 12 Jackson 4 M Vinich, 5 Riverton
Blocked Shots 2 Laramie 2 J Johnson, 24 Laramie
Most Opp TO's 19 Jackson
Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG% FT FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Jackson: 12/8/16 2 10  20% i 24 46 52% 1 5 63%  46% 11 14 25 13 18 21 19 -- M Vinich, 5 8 -- M Vinich, 5 4 -- M Vinich, 5
59-37 R P13 27 A%y 11 20 55%  46% i 4 12 16 i 4 8 & 1__ D __ 9
Riverton: 12/9/12 1 5 20% i 17 43 40% 10 50% 38% 12 13 25 5 i 1 18 18 15 -- M Vinich, 5 5--JJohnson, 24 2 -- M Vinich, 5
47-27 IS S Pl a4 A%l 7 15 4% 3% L9 v 26f 2 4 P1_ 18 18
Laramie: 12/10/16 1 8 13% {12 29 4% 19 76%  35% 9 11 20 3 2 26 16 16 -- M Vinich, 5 7 -- M Vinich, 5 2 -- M Vinich, 5
46-60 L2 9 m% {21 47 4% 12 18 oI W T N2/ W O i 3 B
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2016 - 2017 Season

Natrona Fillies 4AGB West Overall Record 0-3 Conference Record 0-0
FF  DEF PT REB DREB REB/ AST TL/ BLK/ TO'S/ FOUL
PLAYER,# GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FG% FIM FTA FT% PTS ° REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL s/ o / AT/ STL/ / TO'S/ Fou
REB  REB GM /GM /GM GM GM GM GM GM /GM
R o e e e I T T I I et e e e T M i e & T 1 et R Yout
Kylie Hilderbrand, 3 | | | | | I I
Grace Dubay, 4 1 31 2 1 3 8 38% | | 6 5 4 9 1 3 8 6 ] 20 1.7 1.3 3.0 0.3 1.0 2.7 20 |
Allie Fowler, 10 H H H H H H H
Emma Swann, 14 HEE L 1 100% , . HEE) 1 1 1 1 . 3.0 1.0 1.0 10 1.0 H
Madi Brandt, 15 1 31 I 1 2 50% 1 1 2 50% | 3 2 1 3 2 3 1110 07 03 10 0.7 1.0 o031
Marquel Gibson, 21 131 ¢ 4 5% | 1 6 17% | S 7 71% | 10 2 2 4 3 4 9 5133 07 07 13 10 13 30 17
Jaye Johnson, 23 22 10 20% * 5 18 28% ' 9 11 82% 1 25 12 12 2 7 3 17 7 1125 60 60 10 35 15 85 351
Bre Kelly, 24 LR 1 100% | 2 7 29% L 5 1 6 2 3 3 1 123 17 03 20 07 10 1.0 03}
Amber Johnson, 25 | 31 10 14 71% 1 2 6 33% | 23 26 88% | 57 2 1 3 5 5 10 5 1190 07 03 10 17 17 33 171
Kristy Dick, 30 I 3 I 9 I 11 20 55% I 6 16  38% I 28 10 16 26 5 9 4 15 12 I 93 33 53 87 17 30 13 50 4.0 I
Katie Robertson, 42 13 o4 8 50% » 1 1 100% * 9 2 10 12 1 1 2 11 11 » 30 07 33 40 03 03 07 37 371
Kody Lynn Schmidt, 45 ! ! ! ! ! ! !
1 I ] I I ] ]
| | | | | | |
1 I 1 I I 1 1
| | | | | | |
I I I I I I I
1 I 1 I I 1 1
| 1 | | | | 1
| | | | | | |
Team Totals '3 1 15 42 36% | 3¢ 81 4%l 47 67 70% | 160 32 51 8 25 38 9 95 54 1533 107 170 277 83 127 30 317 180
Opponent Totals | 1] 7 19 37% | 18 39 46% | 14 22 64% | 199 12 9 21 18 31 8 29 21 | 660 120 9.0 210 180 31.0 80 29.0 21.0
Peak Performances
Team Best Opponent Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 57 Fossil Ridge 24 A Johnson, 25 Gillette
Lowest Opp Points 63 Fossil Ridge
FG% 47% Bismarck Century 56% A Johnson, 25 Bismarck Century
FT% 75% Bismarck Century 100% A Johnson, 25 Gillette
Rebounds 37 Gillette 11 K Dick, 30 Gillette
Assists 11 Fossil Ridge 4 A Johnson, 25 Fossil Ridge
Steals 17 Gillette 6 K Dick, 30 Gillette
Blocked Shots 4 Fossil Ridge 3 J Johnson, 23 Fossil Ridge
Most Opp TO's 29 Gillette
Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG% FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Fossil Ridge: 12/8/16 6 16 38% | 11 23 48% | 17 24 71% 44% | 8 19 27 1 11 12} 4 32 22 | 18--JJohnson,23 8 -- K Dick, 30 4 -- AJohnson, 25
57-3 o _!} ________________ B _} ________ ,_ ___________
Gillette: 12/9/16 3 11 27% § 12 37 32% 4 21 31 68% 31% 16 21 374 5 17 § 3 43 21 ! 24--Alohnson, 25 11 -- K Dick, 30 2 -- K Dick, 30
54-70 L7 io 37w 18 39 aek i 14 22 64% 4% | 12 9 21} 18 311 8 29 2
Bismarck Century: 12/10/16 6 15 40% | 11 21 52% 1 9 12 75% 47% 8 11 19 {9 9 1 2 20 11 | 17 --Alohnson, 25 7 -- K Dick, 30 3--J Quig, 1: M Gibson, 21
49 - 65 H ! ! !
........... S S . S S
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2016 - 2017 Season

Rock Springs Tigers 4AGB West Overall Record 3-0 Conference Record 0-0
FF  DEF PT REB DREB REB/ AST TL/ BLK/ TO'S/ FOUL
PLAYER,# GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FG% FIM FTA FT% PTS ° REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL s/ o / AT/ STL/ / TO'S/ Fou
REB  REB GM /GM /GM GM GM GM GM GM /GM
e e e e e i
Alyssa Vigil, 11 I 31 1 5 20% 1 7 16 4% | 2 6 33% | 19 1 3 4 4 7 1 3 6 1 63 03 10 13 13 23 03 10 20|l
Ky Buell, 13 1 31 9 23 39% | 7 13 54% | 9 12 75% | S0 2 2 4 9 9 1 9 7 1167 07 07 13 30 30 03 30 23]
Kyla Henry, 15 t3 ' 1 ' ' 2 2 4 3 1! 07 07 13 1.0 03!
Taylor Jenkins, 22 L3, 1 HE 11 55% , 112 13 13 26 4 2 3 5 6 , 40 43 43 87 13 07 10 17 20,
Maggie Justinak, 23 I 31 9 23 39% | 13 28 46% 1 1 3 33% | 54 5 14 19 17 8 9 6 1180 17 47 63 57 27 30 201
Skya Legerski, 24 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 3 3 1 1 3 1 1.5 1.5 0.5 0.5 15
Sarye Thomas, 25 Pt 31 2 50% * 9 21 43% ' 11 26 42% * 32 10 13 23 7 6 3 8 107 33 43 77 23 20 10 27
Selena Cudney, 30 LR s 11 45% | 3 12 25% 1 13 4 12 16 2 3 9 143 13 40 53 0.7 1.0 3.0}
Emily Quigley, 31 I 31 | 10 20 50% | 1 4 25% | 21 9 6 15 2 2 8 1 70 30 20 50 0.7 07 271
I I I I I I I
1 I 1 I 1 1 1
1 I ] I I ] ]
| | | | | | |
1 I 1 I I 1 1
| | | | | | |
I I I I I I I
1 I 1 I I 1 1
| 1 | | | | 1
| | | | | | |
Team Totals '3 1 20 54 37% 1 57 123 46% | 27 63 43% | 200 46 68 114 45 36 6 35 55 1670 153 227 380 150 120 20 117 183
Opponent Totals ] 31 5 22 23% | 27 90 30% | 27 61 44% | 96 21 53 74 13 13 4 62 52 | 320 70 177 247 43 43 13 207 173
Peak Performances
Team Best Opponent Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 75 Jackson 19 M Justinak, 23 Riverton
Lowest Opp Points 26 Jackson
FG% 51% Sheridan 70% E Quigley, 31 Jackson
FT% 46% Sheridan 56% S Thomas, 25 Riverton
Rebounds 48 Riverton 12 S Thomas, 25 Riverton
Assists 20 Jackson 7 M Justinak, 23: K Buell, 13 Sheridan: Jackson
Steals 14 Jackson 5 K Buell, 13 Jackson
Blocked Shots 3 Jackson 2 T Jenkins, 22 Sheridan
Most Opp TO's 26 Jackson
Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG% FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Riverton: 12/8/16 5 20 25% | 18 S0 36% | 8 20 40% 33% | 21 27 48 | 12 12} 1 11 22 | 19--Mlustinak,23 12 --S Thomas, 25 6 -- M Justinak, 23
59-37 (310 30% 3 9 31 29% i 10 _ 24 42% 29% i 11 24 35 4 4 ¢ 1 20 18
Sheridan: 12/9/16 8 15 53% | 16 32 50% § 11 24 46%  51% 10 27 37 {13 0§ 2 17 15 18 -- K Buell, 13: M 10 -- T Jenkins, 22 7 -- M Justinak, 23
67-33 L2 M % 10 35 29% | 7 16 M% 26% | 4 16 20 { 5 7 | 1 16 23 | lustinak23
Jackson: 12/10/16 7 19 37% % 23 41 56% i 8 19 4% 50% ! 15 14 29 i 20 14 i 3 7 18 | 17--Mlustinak,23  6--E Quigley, 31 7 --KBuell, 13
75-26 IR 4.8 2 3% 10 21 48% 32% i 6 13 19 i 4 2 { 2 26 11
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2016 - 2017 Season

Central Indians 4AGB East Overall Record 1-2 Conference Record 0-0
FF DEF PT REB DREB REB/ AST TL BLK/ TO' FOUL
PLAYER,# GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FG% FTM FTA FT % PTS o REB  AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL s/ o [ AST/ STL/ / TO'S/ FOU
REB  REB GM /GM /GM GM GM GM GM GM /GM
'.'-'-Aiﬁﬁgas'ic-h,'z-'-'!-'-!'-'-'-'-'-'r'-'-'-'-6;%-1.-'-'-'-'-'-.r'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-!'26-'-'-f)g'-65-'-'-'35'-'-'-'-'-1'.5-:
Sammy Geyer, 3 | | | | | | I
Kyla Bush, 5 1 31 1 100% | 1 6 17% | 1 S 2 1 3 5 3.1 17 0.7 0.3 1.0 1.7 1.0 |
Jada Ybarra, 10 P32 10 20% ' 2 10 20% ' 1 2 50% ! 11 3 3 3 8 1 4 37 1.0 10 10 27 3.7 13!
Marlaina Mills, 11 v 2 ' ' ' ' '
Kylee Johnston, 13 1 31 2 I a4 6 67% | 1 I 8 2 3 5 2 1 2 127 07 10 17 0.7 03 071
Delaney Murphy, 20 1 3 1 4 1 1 1 2 50% 1 1 2 2 1 10 6 1 0.3 0.7 0.7 0.3 33 2.0 1
Abby Fearneyhough, 21 '3 4 12 33% + 12 31 39% * 8 13 62% + 44 8 13 21 5 6 2 10 6 147 27 4.3 7.0 1.7 2.0 0.7 3.3 2.0
Ellie Fearneyhough, 23 LR 2 3 12 25% , 4 6 67% , 10 3 5 8 3 4 7 4 1733 10 17 27 10 13 23 13,
Rylee Whalen, 25 1 31 3 | 1 4 25% | 2 2 100% | 4 5 1 6 5 4 2 5 3 113 17 03 20 17 13 07 17 101
Sarah Krysl, 33 I 3 I I 4 9 44% I 4 6 67% I 12 7 8 15 2 7 6 3 I 40 23 27 50 07 23 20 1.0 I
Maeci Jackson, 41 30 2 5 40% + 3 8 38% » 5 10 50% = 17 1 1 2 1 3 1 8 6 « 57 0.3 0.3 0.7 0.3 1.0 0.3 2.7 2.0 =
1 T 1 I T 1 1
1 1 1 | 1 1 |
| | | | | | |
1 I 1 I I 1 1
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
1 I 1 I I 1 1
| | | | | | 1
| | | | | | |
Team Totals '3 1 9 40 23% 1 32 89 36% | 25 42 0% |l 116 28 38 66 20 35 5 63 40 1393 93 127 220 67 117 17 210 133
Opponent Totals | | | | | 144 | 48.0
Peak Performances
Team Best Opponent Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 44 Longmont CO 17 A Feamneyhough, 21 Longmont CO
Lowest Opp Points 42 Longmont CO
FG% 36% Fort Collins CO 43% A Feamneyhough, 21 Longmont CO
FT% 64% Chaparral CO
Rebounds 29 Longmont CO 13 A Feameyhough, 21 Longmont CO
Assists 8 Chaparral CO 4 R Whalen, 25 Longmont CO
Steals 17 Longmont CO 5 J Ybarra, 10 Longmont CO
Blocked Shots 2 Chaparral CO: Longmont CO 1 A Fearneyhough, 21: R Whalen, 25: R Whalen, 25: M Jackson, 41: A Fearneyhough, 21 Chaparral CO: Longmont CO: Fort Collins CO

Most Opp TO's

Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG% FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Chaparral CO: 12/8/16 3 14 21% 1 9 30 30% ! 9 14 64%  27% 9 15 24 | 8 111 2 20 8 113 -- AFearneyhough, 9--SKrysl, 33 2 -- AFearneyhough, 21: E
36-48 ! : : : 21 Fearneyhough, 23
---------------------- e —
Longmont CO: 12/9/16 5 18 28% 4§ 11 31 35% | 7 13 54% 33% | 15 14 29 4 7 17 4 2 21 19 |17 -- A Fearneyhough, 13 -- A Fearneyhough, 4--R Whalen, 25
44-42 i : ! ! 21 21
Fort Collins CO: 12/10/16 1 8 13% i 12 28 43% % 9 15 60% 36% 4 9 13 1 5 7 i1 22 13 114-- AFearneyhough, 5--E Fearneyhough,  3--AFearneyhough, 21
38-54 B b 21 23
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2016 - 2017 Season

East Thunderbirds 4AGB East Overall Record 3-0 Conference Record 0-0
FF DEF PT REB DREB REB/ AST TL BLK/ TO' FOUL
PLAYER,# GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FG% FTM FTA FT % PTS o REB  AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL s/ o [ AST/ STL/ / TO'S/ FOU
REB  REB GM /GM /GM GM GM GM GM GM /GM
'.'-l\'/I;I:eﬁzi'e?aTrﬁgr,-z'-':-'-!'-'-'-'-'-".-'-'-'8-'-38'%-1.-'-'-'-'-'-.r'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-37-!'Za-'-'-67'-1'.7-'-1.'3-'10'-'5'-53'-1'.0-:
Sydney Miller, 3 | | | | | I I
Katie Loken, 10 ] 3 ] 2 5 40% ] 3 21 14% 1 8 13 62% ] 20 2 3 5 9 7 7 4 | 67 0.7 1.0 1.7 3.0 2.3 2.3 1.3 ]
Jessie Erickson, 11 R 4 3 9 33% % 11 19  58% ! 17 8 7 15 17 8 1 9 7 *57 27 23 50 57 27 03 30 23!
Sierra Stellern, 21 v 3. 1 7 14% , 2 8 25% , 1 4 25% , 8 5 6 11 4 3 5 4 7 .27 17 20 37 13 10 17 13 23,
Makenzee Fagenbush, 22 | I 1 I I 1 |
Brittney Hondel, 23 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Amber Carlson, 24 ' ' ' H ' ' '
Abby Erickson, 31 ! ! ! ! ! ! !
Cosette Stellern, 43 1 31 1 | 14 32 44% | 8 10 80% | 36 4 23 27 7 7 4 9 6 | 120 1.3 7.7 9.0 2.3 2.3 1.3 3.0 2.0 |
Kalee Mcewan, 52 I 3 I I 6 8 75% I 2 4 50% I 14 5 6 11 2 3 3 5 6 I 47 17 20 37 07 10 10 17 20 I
Jadyn Kanzler, 55 3 s « 18 28 64% » 5 7 71% » 41 8 8 16 1 1 2 6 1 137 2.7 2.7 5.3 0.3 0.3 0.7 2.0
1 T 1 I T 1 1
1 1 1 | 1 1 |
| | | | | | |
1 I 1 I 1 1 1
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
1 I 1 I I 1 1
| | | | | | 1
| | | | | | |
Team Totals 31 3 18 17% | 49 114 43% 1 35 57 e1% | 142 35 55 90 43 32 15 43 39 1473 117 183 300 143 107 50 143 13.0
Opponent Totals 1 1 1 1 ] 93 | 31.0
Peak Performances
Team Best Opponent Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 56 Poudre CO 16 J Kanzler, 55 Poudre CO
Lowest Opp Points 27 Rocky Mountain CO
FG% 42% Ft Collins CO 70% J Kanzler, 55 Poudre CO
FT% 64% Rocky Mountain CO 60% J Erickson, 11 Rocky Mountain CO
Rebounds 33 Ft Collins CO 11 C Stellern, 43 Ft Collins CO
Assists 19 Poudre CO 8 J Erickson, 11 Poudre CO
Steals 12 Rocky Mountain CO 4 J Erickson, 11: K Loken, 10 Poudre CO: Rocky Mountain CO
Blocked Shots 6 Poudre CO: Rocky Mountain CO 2 S Stellern, 21: C Stellern, 43: S Stellern, 21: C Stellern, 43 Poudre CO: Rocky Mountain CO
Most Opp TO's
Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG % FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Ft Collins CO: 12/8/16 2 1 200%! 12 32 38% | 10 16 63% 42% | 12 21 33 | 9 9 | 3 13 11 | 15--JKanzler,55  11--CStellern,43 4 -- ) Erickson, 11
40-28 | ! : :
----------- —t--—-— - — e — e — e — e — e — e e — e e e — e — o -
Poudre CO: 12/9/16 1 14 7% i 21 43 49% i 11 19 58% 39% 16 13 29 i 19 11 i 6 11 12 16 -- J Kanzler, 55 6 -- S Stellern, 21: C 8 --J Erickson, 11
56-38 1 i i i Stellern, 43
Rocky Mountain CO: 12/10/16 3 P16 39 41% | 14 22 64%  38% 7 21 28 | 15 122 1 6 19 16 | 13--CStellern,43 10 --CStellern, 43 5 --J Erickson, 11
46-27 N I B N E
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2016 - 2017 Season

Gillette Camels 4AGB East Overall Record 3-0 Conference Record 0-0
FF DEF PT REB DREB REB/ AST TL BLK/ TO' FOUL
PLAYER,# GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FG% FTM FTA FT % PTS o REB  AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL s/ o [ AST/ STL/ / TO'S/ FOU
REB  REB GM /GM /GM GM GM GM GM GM /GM
T e e e e o A e e e e e e s 5
Sage Kohr, 10 I 31 2 4 s50% | 2 5 a0% | 3 4 75% | 13 2 2 3 7 1 11 g | 43 07 07 10 23 03 37 271
Macie Mackey, 11 1 31 1 3 33% | 5 8 63% | 1 4 25% | 14 6 6 7 4 4 13 2] 47 2.0 2.0 23 1.3 1.3 4.3 0.7
Meadow Kuntz, 13 R 5 1 2 50% ' 3 5 60% ! 5 2 1 3 4 8 2 9 7 *17 07 03 10 13 27 07 30 23:
Maddie Hieb, 20 HEER 1 . 10 25 40% , 7 13 54% , 27 11 8 19 5 13 1 10 7 .90 37 27 63 17 43 03 33 23,
Baylee Hamlin, 21 1 31 a4 6 67% | 1 I 2 2 100% | 14 1 1 2 1 3 4 s 147 03 03 07 03 10 1.3 171
Jordan Fink, 22 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 2.0 1.0 1
Madi Miller, 24 vl ' H ' 1 1.0 »
Rylee Hladky, 30 31 s 9 56% , 15 25 60% ;, 6 7 86% , 51 7 5 12 6 15 2 4 6 ,170 23 17 40 20 50 07 13 20}
Kierra Cutright, 31 1 31 1 3 14 21% | 1 1 6 5 7 12 6 11 1 7 101 20 17 23 40 20 37 03 23 33]
Rylie Pilon, 33 I 3 I 1 I 4 14 29% I 1 8 13% I 9 4 6 10 8 5 1 7 I 30 13 20 33 27 17 03 23 I
Mollie Wilson, 35 3 1 3 4 75% v 4 13 31% « 1 1 100% » 18 6 4 10 1 5 2 8 4 1 6.0 2.0 1.3 33 0.3 1.7 0.7 2.7 13 »
Desha Matuska, 41 ! 1 ! ! ! 2 ! 1 ! 1.0 !
1 I ] I I ] ]
| | | | | | |
1 I 1 I ] 1 1
| | | | | | |
I I I I I I I
1 I 1 I I 1 1
| | | | | | 1
| | | | | | |
Team Totals '3 121 53 40% | s0 128 39% | 29 52 se% | 192 42 45 87 51 83 23 75 64 | 640 140 150 290 170 277 7.7 250 213
Opponent Totals I 31 9 29 31% | 39 86 45% | 53 71 75% | 158 29 70 99 10 42 2 113 54 | 52.7 9.7 23.3 330 3.3 14.0 0.7 37.7 18.0
Peak Performances
Team Best Opponent Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 71 Natrona 19 R Hladky, 30 Natrona
Lowest Opp Points 42 Bismark Legacy
FG% 43% Natrona 73% R Hladky, 30 Bismarck Century
FT% 64% Natrona
Rebounds 38 Bismark Legacy 7 M Hieb, 20: M Hieb, 20 Bismarck Century: Bismark Legacy
Assists 18 Natrona 5 K Smith, 4 Bismarck Century
Steals 31 Bismarck Century: Natrona. 8 R Hladky, 30 Natrona
Blocked Shots 8 Natrona: Bismark Legacy 6 K Smith, 4 Bismark Legacy
Most Opp TO's 39 Bismark Legacy
Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG % FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Bismarck Century: 12/8/16 7 16  44% | 19 50 38% | 7 15 47% 39% | 13 15 28 | 17 31 | 7 22 26 | 18-RHIadky,30 7 -- M Hieb, 20 5-- K Smith, 4
66-62 (51 45% 13 27 A8% {21 27 78% 47% 4 10 27 37 ;7 15 % 1 37 19
Natrona: 12/9/16 7 19 37% i 18 39 46% i 14 22 64% 43% 12 9 21 i 18 31 i 8 29 21 19 -- R Hladky, 30 5-- M Hieb, 20: R 3 -- M Mackey, 11: M Hieb,
71-54 L3 o ki 12 23 S| 21 30 70% 47% | 12 22 344 2 151 1 37 19 Hiadky, 30 20:R Hiadky, 30: K Cutright,
Bismark Legacy: 12/10/16 7 18 39% E 13 39 33% E 8 15 53% 35% 17 21 38 E 16 21 E 8 24 17 14 -- R Hladky, 30 7 -- M Hieb, 20 4 -- R Pilon, 33
55-42 Lo 9 1% 14 36 39%f 11 14 79% 33% { 7 2 28§ 1 12§ | : B __ 5
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2016 - 2017 Season

Laramie Plainsmen 4AGB East Overall Record 4-0 Conference Record 0-0
FF DEF PT REB D REB REB AST TL BLK/ TO' FOUL
PLAYER,# GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FG% FTM FTA FT % PTS o REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL s/ o [ AST/ STL/ / TO'S/ FOU
REB  REB GM /GM /GM GM GM GM GM GM /GM
.-,-Ie;;me.yz,---,:_‘.1.!----,9.--53.%-1.,1?--56.-.38,%.1-5--.13,--5%.[--,---,---,---,---,E--,---15.-.1,2_!-;5---,-.13----,.4.6.,I8.-,---§§-.3,.0.:
Kade Setright, 1 I 41 1 4 % 1 12 32 3%l 3 7 3% | 30 4 11 15 2 15 1 8 6 | 75 10 28 38 05 38 03 20 15l
Olivia Dorrell, 2 1 41 2 | 6 16 38% | 4 6 67% | 16 1 3 4 5 6 4 13 | 40 0.3 0.8 1.0 1.3 1.5 1.0 33 |
Ashlyn Titensor, 3 P2k 1 2 4 50% ' 1 2 50% ! 5 1 1 2 3 3 125 05 05 1.0 15 15t
Caitlyn Cox, 4 a4l 2 5 40% 8 1 3 33% ; 7 1 3 4 5 8 7 6 , 1.8 03 08 10 13 20 18 15 §
Courtney Hamilton, 5 1 31 1 2 I I 1 1 0.3 |
Bridgette Johnson, 10 | 4 | | 5 11 45% | 1 2 50% | 11 4 5 9 3 8 14 12 | 2.8 1.0 1.3 23 0.8 2.0 35 3.0 |
Jen Aadland, 12  4r 4 11 36% ' 14 28 50% ' 2 6 33% :* 42 15 14 29 4 5 2 8 9 105 38 35 73 10 13 05 20 23:
Eliza Dickinson, 13 LI ) 5 40% | 4 16 25% , 5 12 42% 1 19 9 5 14 4 5 2 8 5 , 48 23 13 35 10 13 05 20 13}
Caely Pickerd, 14 1 41 1 | 5 13 38% | 5 10 50% | 15 2 1 3 1 6 3 6 1 38 05 03 08 03 15 08 15 1]
Journey Lebeau, 20 I 2 I I 1 1 100% I I 2 1 1 I 1.0 0.5 0.5 I
Alexis Manley, 24 "4 1 3 8 38% "6 5 5 2 2 2 v 15 1.3 1.3 0.5 0.5 0.5 »
Morgan Bury, 30 L 6 50% ! 6 18 33% | 8 14 57% | 29 4 12 16 4 5 2 11 3 "73 10 30 40 10 13 05 28 081!
1 I ] I I ] ]
| | | | | | |
1 I 1 I I 1 1
| | | | | | |
I I I I I I I
1 I 1 I I 1 1
| | | | | | 1
| | | | | | |
Team Totals I'4 1 15 45 33% | 68 183 37% | 38 75 s1% | 219 44 64 108 44 81 10 8 77 1548 110 160 270 11.0 203 25 210 193
Opponent Totals | 41 4 24 17% | 33 112 29% | 51 97 53% | 129 31 69 100 18 27 9 127 70 | 32.3 7.8 17.3 25.0 4.5 6.8 2.3 31.8 175
Peak Performances
Team Best Opponent Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 60 Kelly Walsh 18 J Aadland, 12 Kelly Walsh
Lowest Opp Points 16 Riverton
FG% 41% Kelly Walsh 57% J Aadland, 12 Kelly Walsh
FT% 67% Kelly Walsh
Rebounds 32 Riverton 12 J Aadland, 12 Kelly Walsh
Assists 14 Riverton 7 L Pulley, 0 Riverton
Steals 29 Riverton 7 L Pulley, 0 Kelly Walsh
Blocked Shots 4 Riverton: Evanston 2 A Manley, 24: E Dickinson, 13 Riverton: Evanston
Most Opp TO's 41 Jackson
Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG % FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Riverton: 12/8/16 5 18 28% 12 36  33% 9 25  36% 31% 10 22 32 14 29 4 29 17 11 -- K Setright, 1 6-- L Pulley, 0 7 --LPulley, 0
48-16 NS 2 O W2 O I > S Y O 5 I (6 01 W > "R W S O I O N T
Jackson: 12/9/16 3 8 38% 20 55 36% 3 7 43% 37% 8 15 23 11 23 1 22 17 8--JAadland, 12: E 6 --J Aadland, 12 4 --LPulley, 0
52-24 L O 7.2 _29% i 10 24 4% 23% {11 24 354 4 6 1 4 13 { Dickinson 13
Evanston: 12/9/16 5 10 50% 15 45 33% 14 25 56% 36% 12 14 26 9 16 4 21 24 15 -- L Pulley, 0 6 --J Aadland, 12 4--CCox, 4
59-43 L 2 5 AGuoll 0 B SUBH . A G S| v B A 8 i 4 A &
Kelly Walsh: 12/10/16 2 9 22% 21 47 45% 12 18 67% 41% 14 13 27 10 13 1 12 19 18 -- J Aadland, 12 12 --J Aadland, 12 3--LPulley, 0
60-46 L L B Y 3 & AWSH 1 2 e G399 WS S 2 A i
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2016 - 2017 Season

Sheridan Broncs 4AGB East Overall Record 2-1 Conference Record 0-0
FF DEF PT REB DREB REB/ AST TL BLK/ TO' FOUL
PLAYER,# GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FG% FTM FTA FT % PTS o REB  AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL s/ o [ AST/ STL/ / TO'S/ FOU
REB  REB GM /GM /GM GM GM GM GM GM /GM
'-'-RﬂeTF?aﬁe'rtTi-'-'!-§-!'-4'-'?'-§ﬁ'1.-'5-'-f4-'-35%-1.-g-'-8'-'ﬁ%-.r'33'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-2'-!'EE:-'-'-'13'-1'.0-'-1.'3-'70'-'-'-53'-0'.7-:
Nichole Johnson, 3 I I I I I | |
Makenna Balkenbush, 4 1 31 3 8 38% | 1 7 14% | 3 4 75% | 14 2 5 7 2 7 7 1 | 47 0.7 1.7 2.3 0.7 23 2.3 3.7
Alli Puuri, 5 P33 16 19% ' 8 12 671% ' 7 13 54% ' 32 7 7 4 3 13 5 107 23 23 13 10 43 17
Cameron Brown, 10 : : : : : : :
Braylee Standish, 11 1 31 1 2 I I 1 1 2 1 1 03 03 07 0.3 |
Mollie Morris, 12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Josie Fettig, 13 ' ' ' H ' ' '
Kaylee Abernatha, 14 LR s 6 67% , s 1 4 5 1 3 2 2 10 127 03 13 17 03 1.0 07 07 33,
Kailee Ingalls, 15 1 31 5 1 3 22 14% | 2 14 14% | 8 4 14 18 3 7 1 2 7 127 13 47 60 10 23 03 07 231
Zaneisha Hein, 20 I 3 I 1 I 1 2 50% I I 2 3 3 1 1 3 3 I 0.7 1.0 1.0 03 03 1.0 10 I
Jordan Christensen, 21 3 1 8 19 42% 2 6 33% «» 18 9 11 20 2 3 1 8 11 « 6.0 3.0 3.7 6.7 0.7 1.0 0.3 2.7 3.7 »
Kyanna Washut, 22 ! 1 ! ! ! 1 ! ! !
Jacy Peyrot, 23 1 2] 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0.5 0.5 1
Mikayla Johnson, 25 H H H H H H H
Bailee Wilson, 31 ! ! ! ! ! ! !
Katie Tomlinson, 32 sl 1 1 8 13% 11 2 50% I3 2 2 4 2 4 1"10 07 07 13 07 131!
Bailey Coon, 33 1 31 | 4 17 24% | 1 2 50% | 9 4 3 7 1 7 6 10 | 30 13 10 23 03 23 20 33
| | | | | | |
1 I 1 I I 1 1
| | | | | | 1
| | | | | | |
Team Totals '3 1T 10 4 24% 1 35 109 32% | 22 s0 44% 122 23 53 76 20 37 4 51 63 1407 77 177 253 67 123 13 170 21.0
Opponent Totals I 31 9 26 35% | 40 105 38% | 31 71 44% | 138 27 81 108 24 33 2 69 51 | 46.0 9.0 27.0 36.0 8.0 11.0 0.7 23.0 17.0
Peak Performances
Team Best Opponent Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 45 Evanston 15 R Rafferty, 2 Evanston
Lowest Opp Points 30 Jackson
FG% 36% Evanston 63% J Christensen, 21 Jackson
FT% 58% Jackson 50% APuuri, 5 Rock Springs
Rebounds 30 Jackson 8 K Ingalls, 15 Evanston
Assists 11 Jackson 4 APuuri, 5 Jackson
Steals 19 Jackson 4 K Ingalls, 15: B Coon, 33 Jackson
Blocked Shots 3 Jackson 2 K Abernatha, 14 Jackson
Most Opp TO's 33 Jackson
Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG % FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Evanston: 12/8/16 5 15 33% ] 11 29 38% | 8 22 36% 36% | 7 19 26 | 4 11 | 24 21 | 15--RRafferty,2 8 --KIngalls, 15 2 -- R Rafferty, 2
45-41 L6 1% 11 42 26% ¢ 16 30 53% 25% i 12 20 32 3 11 15 ¢ ] L __ B
Rock Springs: 12/9/16 2 11 18% i 10 35 29% i 7 16 44% 26% 4 16 20 i 5 7 i 1 16 23 13 -- APuuri, 5 6 -- J Christensen, 21 2 -- B Standish, 11
33-67 LB 15 s i 16 32 0% | A1 24 4e% S1% {10 27 37 413 10} 2 17 15
Jackson: 12/10/16 3 15 20% E 14 45 31% E 7 12 58% 28% 12 18 30 E 11 19 E 3 11 19 12 -- R Rafferty, 2 7 -- ) Christensen, 21 4 -- APuuri, 5
44-30 - A3 31 A% 417 2% 36% | 5 34 394 8 1 B __ B
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